Drug Screening
$44.00

$62.00

555.00

$58.80

$50.00

$62.00 *

$55.00

558.80

N/A
Alcohol Testing w/(+) Confirmation

$49.00 $49.00
$49.00 N/A
N/A N/A

$25.00

$26.00

N/A

$38.00

NA

b58.80

$32.00

525.00

N/A

$38.00 *

$32.00

Physicals

N/A

N/A

N/A

$107.00

$70.00

$77.00

$60.00

N/A

N/A

$93.00

570.00

Other Services
540.00

d
$93.00

b91.35

570.00

$52.00

540.00

$80.00 *

$91.35

NA

540.00

$80.00 *

b91.35

NA

$24.00

$30.00

$33.60

$25.00

$234 (3 dose series)

$85.00 *

$110.25

$65.90

$234 (3 dose series)

$85.00

NA

N/A

N/A

$110.25
$110.25

NA

$35.00 *

$35.00

$27.00

$27.00
$27.00

$35.00

535.00

$27.00

N/A

N/A

$35.00

NA

$46.00

$52.50

550.00

d
$20.00

$66.00
$44.00

$31.50

$22.60

$109 (PA Only)

$199.50

NA

b56/hour

$94.00

$55/hr

$75.00

q
$40/hour

$45/hr

NA

$160/Hour

Varies

call

$525.00



mailto:Robin.Houston@epcschools.org
http://www.epcschools.org/

Company

Contact

Southwestern Ohio EPC - Drug & Alcohol Testing Locations & Hours
August 1, 2024 - July 31, 2025

Phone

Hours

Address

After Hours Information

Grand Lake Health System

/ Joint Township District

Karen Wiley, RN

419-394-3387
x2171

M-F, 8am-4pm

Grand Lake Health System,
Occupational Health
200 St Clair St, St Marys OH 45885

Random, pre employment, post accident
& reasonable suspicion during clinic
hours, post accident & reasonable
suspicion available 24/7

419-584-1972

M-Th, 7am -
4:30pm Fri, 6am -
noon

Grand Lake Family Practice,
801 Pro Dr, Celina OH 45822

Drug Screens Only

Memorial Hospital

419-738-4445

M-Th, 8:30am-
3pm, Fri 8:30am-
1lam

Wapak Medical Center,
812 Redskin Trail, Wapkoneta 45895

Drug Screens Only

419-628-3821

M-Th, 7a- 4:30p,
Fri, 7a- 2:30p

Miami Erie Family Practice, 4463 St Rt
66, Minster OH 45895

Drug Screens Only

419-394-3387
X3539

24/7

Grand Lake Health - Emergency Dept,
200 St Clair St, St Marys 45885

Post accident & injury care in Urgent
Care & ER, post accident & reasonable
suspicion testing available

Highland District Hospital

Occupational Health

Erin Gray

937-393-6398

7:30am - 4:00 pm

1275 N High St, Hillsboro OH

Post accident only, must report to the
lab.

Mercer Health

Jessica Brown

419-586-1220

7am - 6pm

950 S Main St, Suite 1, Celina 45822

419-586-1220

Hours Vary Daily

1830 Union City Rd, Ft Recovery

419-586-1220

Hours Vary Daily

128 Drake St, Mendon OH 45862

Mercy Health/Harness
Health Partners

Debbie McKee

419-586-1220 |7am - 6pm 8106 Booster Dr, Maria Stein 45860
419-586-1220 (24/7 ER Room, 800 W Main St, Coldwater
419-226-9720 |7:30am-4pm 1875 S Dixie Hwy, Lima 45804

513-752-9610

8:00 am-4:00 pm

4415 B Aicholtz Rd, Cincinnati 45245

513-874-8111

M-Th 7:30-5:30; F

12029 Sheraton Ln, Cincinnati 45246

7:30-3:30
440-366-5577 |8:30-5:00 39263 Center Ridge, North Ridgeville
937-328-8700 |8:00-4:30 M-F 1343 N Fountain Blvd, Springfield
937-653-4666 |8:00-4:30 900 Scioto St Ste 4, Urbana 43078
419-794-4789 (8:00-4:00 502 The Boulevard, Maumee 43537
330-729-1480 |8:00-4:30 45 McClurg Rd, Boardman 44512
330-306-5300 |7:00-6:00 627 Eastland Ave #102, Warren 44484
419-696-7493 |8:00-5:00 2600 Navarre Ave, Oregon 43616
419-251-4634 (8:00-4:30 2213 Cherry St, Toledo 43608
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Contact

Southwestern Ohio EPC - Drug & Alcohol Testing Locations & Hours
August 1, 2024 - July 31, 2025

Phone

Hours

Address

After Hours Information

Company

440-233-1068 |8:00-5:00 1957 Coopers Foster Rd Ste A, Lorain
419-226-4400 |8:00-4:00 601 St Rt 224, Gandorf 45848
513-874-8111 |7:30-4:00 2960 Mack Rd Ste 100, Fairfield
513-952-5930 |8:00-4:00 1701 Mercy Health PI, Cincinnati 45237
419-783-3312 |8:00-4:30 1400 E 2nd St, Defiance 43512

Mon-Thur, 9:00 -

Starting Sept 1, 2024 - On-Call Post

Mobile Health Services Joy Brush 937-439-1117 |5:00. Closed 301 Regency Ridge Dr, Dayton Accident Testing available & partnership
Fridays with Premier. Call 937-439-1117 for info
Premier Occupational . 937-208-7250 M-F 8:00am- 1520 S Main St, Dayton 45459
Jessica Brooks |937-440-7358 998 S Dorset St, Troy 45373
Health 4:30pm - —
937-208-6871 8 Prestige Plaza, Miamisburg 45432
Arrow Springs Arrow Springs Emergency Dept
513-853-1040 |M-F 8a-3p 100 Arrow Springs Blvd, Ste 1200 100 Arrow Springs Blvd
Lebanon, OH 45036 Lebanon, OH 45036
Butler County Bethesda Butler Emergency Dept
513-853-1040 |M-F 8a-5p 8500 Billstein Blvd 3075 Hamilton Mason Rd

Tri Health / Bethesda Care

Jim Schaaf

Hamilton, OH 45015

Hamilton, OH 45011

513-853-1040

M-F 8a-5p, closed
12-1pm

Eastgate
4452 Eastgate Blvd, Ste 101
Cincinnati, OH 45245

Bethesda North Emergency Dept
10500 Montgomery Rd
Cincinnati, OH 45242

Queensgate

Good Samaritan Emergency Dept

513-853-1040 |M-F 8a-5p 1150 W 8th St, Ste 120 375 Dixmyth Ave
Cincinnati, OH 45203 Cincinnati, OH 45220
M-F 7a-7p, Sharonville Bethesda North Emergency Dept
513-853-1040 Sat, 9a-1p 3801 Hauck Rd 10500 Montgomery Rd
Cincinnati, OH 45241 Cincinnati, OH 45242
Oc\c’\tlxlli‘;?o:aela::a-lth Karen Haynes |937-492-7296 M-F 7:00am- Professional Building Suite 102, Post-accident drug & alcohol screen can
5:00pm 915 W Michigan St, Sidney 45365 be performed in the Emergency Room

Services
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